



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

959 WRIT PETITION NO. 4305 OF 1999

SHRIRAM SAHAKARI DUDH VYAVASAIK SANSTHA MYDT.
MAUJE CHALAKHEWADI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Mr. V. M. Jaware, AGP for Respondents/State
Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for Respondent No.5

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for petitioners.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 09/07/2026.
3. If none appears for petitioners on the next date, this petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

sjk